# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5970934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW JOHN KENDRICK	09/21/2017
STUART DAVID THORPE	10/09/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FMC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2929 WALNUT STREET	
City:	PHILADELPHIA	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19104	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16031222	
PCT Number:	US2018041407	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: bblack@whe-law.com

WOOD HERRON & EVANS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700** 

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WMC-48
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLEMENT H. LUKEN, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Clement H. Luken, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=WMC-48 Assignment from Inventors to FMC#page1.tif source=WMC-48 Assignment from Inventors to FMC#page2.tif source=WMC-48 Assignment from Inventors to FMC#page3.tif

source=WMC-48 Assignment from Inventors to FMC#page4.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY**

WHEREAS, We, Andrew John Kendrick, 31 Hassall Road, Hatton, Derbyshire, DE65 5HL, United Kingdom and Stuart David Thorpe, 193 Wood End Road, Birmingham, B24 8BL, United Kingdom; have made certain new and useful inventions in Method for Preparing a Colour-Stable Preparation of a Magnesium Chlorophyllin Alkali Metal Salt or Alkali Earth Metal Salt from Natural Sources of Chlorophyll as described in the patent application(s) listed in the attached Schedule A.

**WHEREAS**, FMC CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2929 Walnut Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention by the aforesaid patent applications, and all continuation, divisional, renewal, continuation-in-part; and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof; and to any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the Invention.

**AND,** we hereby covenant and agree to communicate to said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all additional and divisional applications, make all rightful oaths, and execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and generally do everything possible to aid the said FMC CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

**AND,** we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or jurisdiction foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said FMC CORPORATION, as sole assignee.

**AND**, we hereby authorize and request the filing date and application number of said application be inserted into Schedule A when known.

AND, ASSIGNOR hereby irrevocably appoints ASSIGNEE, with full power of substitution, as ASSIGNOR's true and lawful attorney-in-fact in ASSIGNOR's name, place and stead to make, execute, assign, record and file, on Assignor's behalf and for the benefit of ASSIGNEE, such documents confirming ASSIGNEE's ownership and license rights that may be necessary or useful in ASSIGNEE's discretion. This Power of Attorney includes, but is not limited to, applying for, securing, maintaining, reissuing, extending, or defending ASSIGNEE's worldwide rights in the Invention in any country worldwide, so as to secure to ASSIGNEE the full benefits of the Invention and otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and the intent of this Assignment. This grant of authority is a special power of attorney coupled with an interest, is irrevocable and shall survive the incapacity of Assignor, may be exercised by any representative of ASSIGNEE on behalf of ASSIGNOR by a facsimile or electronic signature, and shall survive the termination of this Agreement or any other relationship between ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals this

**ASSIGNOR** 

21st Day of September, 2017

LS

Witness 1

Name: MARKET ON Name: MARK ELLEN DIVITO

Signature: Mayout Charity Signature: May Ella D. (28)

Addresss: 3929 6084607 87 Address: 2929 Wallow & St.

Philadelphia Gar 19104

Witness 2

Philadelphia, CA 19164

1000	10	مراجع وسري و
ASS	18.31	アにょり

	Stuart David Thorpe	
A Commence of the Commence of		

<u>Witness 1</u>	Witness 2
Name: <u>feter saker</u>	Name: JANE DWICAN
Signature: PSJ	Signature: Signature:
Addresss: 36 Beamble 12000	Address: 71 Manicca RODD
stretton	Bieniniam 8297PZ
DETT OAE	

# SCHEDULE A

FMC FAMILY	TITLE OF INVENTION	TERRITORY	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NUMBER
61179	Method for Preparing a Colour-Stable Preparation of a Magnesium Chlorophyllin Alkali Metal Salt or Alkali Earth Metal Salt from Natural Sources of Chlorophyll	US	July 11, 2017	62/531,081

PATENT REEL: 051860 FRAME: 0569

**RECORDED: 02/19/2020**